TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM335992

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Liberty Diversified International, Inc.		06/16/2014	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verscene Inc.	
Street Address:	5600 North Highway 169	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55428	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1386018	DIVERSI-PLAST
Registration Number:	1663424	DIVERSI-PLAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3127595646 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3212148314

Email: mvallone@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Barnes & Thornburg LLP Melissa Vallone

Address Line 1: PO Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12465120159
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa A. Vallone
SIGNATURE:	/mvallone/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Diversiplast Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005484 FRAME: 0345

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Liberty Diversified International, Inc. ("Assignor") hereby assigns to Verscene Inc. ("Assignee") all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, Registration Nos. 1663424 and 1386018, both for the mark DIVERSIPLAST and the registrations therefor and throughout the world together with all common law rights related thereto, with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits, penalties or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present and future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademarks or such represented goodwill;

This the 16th day of June, 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

LIBERTY DIVERSIFIED INTERNATIONAL,

INC.

S*i*gnature

Printed Name: Ronda Bayer

Title: Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

CHDS01 MAV 899461v1

RECORDED: 03/24/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005484 FRAME: 0346